CONSENT TO PERSONAL DATA PROCESSING

User 1, acting freely, by his own will and in the own interest, as well as affirming the own legal competence and leaving the application by filling out a web form on the Internet-site of PJSC TATNEFT n.a. V.D. Shashin at the address: http://www.tatneft.ru/ (hereinafter referred to as the Site), hereby provides this Consent for the processing of the User's personal data (hereinafter referred to as the Consent).

The User gives the consent to PJSC TATNEFT n.a. V.D. Shashin, located at the following address: 75, Lenina Street, Almetyevsk 423450, Republic of Tatarstan, Russian Federation on the following terms and conditions:

1. This Consent is given to the processing of the User's personal data, both with the use of automation and without the use of automation means.

2. Consent is given to the processing of the following personal data of the User: the first name, middle name, last name, contact phone number, e-mail address.

- 3. Personal data provided in the frame of this Consent is not publicly available.
- 4. Purpose of the personal data processing:
- organization of feedback with the User;
- reception and processing of the User's applications and requests.

5. The basis for the processing of the personal data is Paragraph 1 of Part 1 of Article 6 of the Federal Law No. 152-FZ dated July 27, 2006 "On Personal Data"; Policy of PJSC TATNEFT n.a. V.D. Shashin in relation to the processing of the personal data.

6. This Consent is given for the performance of the following actions with the personal data: collection, recording, systematization, accumulation, storage.

7. The personal data processing may be terminated at the request of the User.

8. The Consent may be revoked by the User or his representative by sending a written notice to PJSC TATNEFT n.a. V.D. Shashin to the address indicated in the text of this Consent.

9. This Consent shall remain valid until the relevant information storage period expiration determined in accordance with the valid current legislation of the Russian Federation, or until the forfeit of legal grounds.

¹ User - subject personal data.